
Frame & Power Set (A)



PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-A001 Sealing plate 1

CNYL642-A002 Water tank 1

CNYL642-A003 Oil tank 1

CNYL642-A004 Outer hexagon bolt  M10×40 20

CNYL642-A005 Elastic washer  φ10 22

CNYL642-A006 Plain washer  φ10 22

CNYL642-A007 Engine 1

CNYL642-A008 Engine base plate 1

CNYL642-A009 Battery cell 1

CNYL642-A010 Battery cell support 1

CNYL642-A011 Hanger 1

CNYL642-A012 Outer hexagon bolt  M12×35 10

CNYL642-A013 Elastic washer  φ12 14

CNYL642-A014 Plain washer  φ12 14

CNYL642-A015 Sealing plate support 2

CNYL642-A016 Oil tank connecting rod 1

CNYL642-A017 Bolt with washer  M10×16 3

CNYL642-A018 Hinge 2

CNYL642-A019 Nut  M5 16

CNYL642-A020 Elastic washer  φ5 16

CNYL642-A021 Plain washer  φ5 16

CNYL642-A022 Flat-head inner hexagon bolt  M5×16 16

CNYL642-A023 Locknut  M12 4

CNYL642-A024 Damping pad 4

CNYL642-A025 Face plate 1

CNYL642-A026 Reversing support 1

CNYL642-A027 Vibration adjustment support 1



CNYL642-A028 Outer hexagon bolt  M10×30 2

CNYL642-A029 Locknut  M10 14

CNYL642-A030 Engine output assembly 1

CNYL642-A031 Customized bolt  M24 2

CNYL642-A032 Belt  A29-13*711 (gasoline engine) 2

Belt  A32-13*787 (diesel engine) 2

CNYL642-A033 Clutch Assembly 1

CNYL642-A034 Belt A36-13*864 1

CNYL642-A035 Handle Assembly 1

CNYL642-A036 Moveable Joint DMT J37406 1

CNYL642-A037 Joint DMT J017406 2

CNYL642-A038 Hydraulic Oil Filter Assembly 1

CNYL642-A039 Hydraulic Oil Pipe 2T06-880 1

CNYL642-A040 Hydraulic Oil Pipe 2T06-500 1

CNYL642-A041 Oil Filter Fixing Seat 1

CNYL642-A042 Oil Filter Tray (adapter plate) 1

CNYL642-A043 Joint (Hydraulic Oil Tank) DMT JG1740608 2

CNYL642-A044 Joint J01740608 2

CNYL642-A045 Inside Hexagonal Bolt M6x12 2

CNYL642-A046 Trickle Tube 1 1

CNYL642-A047 Trickle Tube 2 1

CNYL642-A048 Hoop 4

CNYL642-A049 Water Pipe 1 1

CNYL642-A050 Water Pipe 1 1

CNYL642-A051 Spring Washer M6 2

CNYL642-A052 Flat Washer M6 2

CNYL642-A053 Belt A31 1



 Bottom Frame (B)

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-B001 Vibration box assembly 1

CNYL642-B002 Vibration box scraper 2

CNYL642-B003 Plain washer  φ10 8

CNYL642-B004 Elastic washer  φ10 8

CNYL642-B005 Inner hexagon bolt M10×25 8

CNYL642-B006 Lateral plate beam 2

CNYL642-B007 Lateral plate beam scraper 2

CNYL642-B008 Front Roller Assembly 1

CNYL642-B008-1 Rear Roller Assembly 1

CNYL642-B009 Right lateral plate 1

CNYL642-B010 Outer hexagon bolt with washer  M6×20 3

CNYL642-B011 Belt cover 1

CNYL642-B012 Plain washer  φ12 40

CNYL642-B013 Elastic washer  φ12 40

CNYL642-B014 Inner hexagon bolt  M12×45 30

CNYL642-B015 Inner hexagon bolt  M12×40 10

CNYL642-B016 Left lateral plate 1

CNYL642-B017 Brake assembly 1

CNYL642-B019 Hydraulic Oil Pipe  DMT R2T06*475 1

CNYL642-B020 Hydraulic Oil Pipe  DMT 2T06*420 1

CNYL642-B021 Hydraulic Oil Pipe  DMT 2T06*340 1



Engine output assembly  

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-A030-01 Engine Clutch (double-groove) 1

CNYL642-A030-02 Hydrualic Pump Belt Pulley 1

CNYL642-A030-03 Bearing 6009 1

CNYL642-A030-04 Shaft snap ring  φ45 1

CNYL642-A030-05 Hydraulic pump cushion block 2

CNYL642-A030-06 Hydraulic  pump bracket 1

CNYL642-A030-07 1Hydraulic pump （HYDRO-GEAR)



 Clutch Assembly

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-A033-01 Outer hexagon bolt  M10×20 2

CNYL642-A033-02 Elastic washer  φ10 4

CNYL642-A033-03 Large plain washer  φ10 2

CNYL642-A033-04 Bigger Belt Pulley (trislot) 1

CNYL642-A033-05 Flat key 8×20 1

CNYL642-A033-06 Hole snap ring φ62 3

CNYL642-A033-07 Bearing  6206 1

CNYL642-A033-08 Clutch spline shaft 1

CNYL642-A033-09 Clutch bracket 1

CNYL642-A033-10 Clutch spring 1

CNYL642-A033-11 Shaft snap ring  φ40 1

CNYL642-A033-12 Hole snap ring φ68 1

CNYL642-A033-13 Bearing 6008-2Z 1

CNYL642-A033-14 Plain washer  φ10 2



CNYL642-A033-15 Shifting fork part 1 1

CNYL642-A033-16 Shifting fork part 2 2

CNYL642-A033-17 Plain washer  φ12 2

CNYL642-A033-18 Special outer hexagon bolt  M12×20 2

CNYL642-A033-19 Shifting fork shaft 1

CNYL642-A033-20 Shifting fork part 3 1

CNYL642-A033-21 Shifting fork part 4 1

CNYL642-A033-22 Plain washer  φ6 2

CNYL642-A033-23 Outer hexagon bolt  M6×20 2

CNYL642-A033-24 Internal spline clutch disc 1 1

CNYL642-A033-25 Internal spline clutch disc 2 1

CNYL642-A033-26 Clutch sheet 1

CNYL642-A033-27 Clutch belt pulley 1

CNYL642-A033-28 Bearing  6305-2Z 1



 Handle Assembly 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-A035-01 Inner hexagon bolt M6×45 3

CNYL642-A035-02 Reversing lever 1

CNYL642-A035-03 Plain washer φ6 12

CNYL642-A035-04 Locknut  M6 7

CNYL642-A035-05 Reversing wire 1

CNYL642-A035-06 Nut  M10 1

CNYL642-A035-07 Reversing push plate 1

CNYL642-A035-08 Outer hexagon bolt  M6×25 3

CNYL642-A035-09 Elastic washer φ6 9

CNYL642-A035-10 Throttle lever 1

CNYL642-A035-11 Throttle cable 1

CNYL642-A035-12 Emergency stop square steel 1

CNYL642-A035-13 Emergency stop button 1



CNYL642-A035-14 Vibration adjusting shaft 1

CNYL642-A035-15 Shaft snap ring φ20 1

CNYL642-A035-16 Vibration adjusting lever 1

CNYL642-A035-17 Outer hexagon bolt  M8×25 3

CNYL642-A035-18 Elastic washer  φ8 6

CNYL642-A035-19 Plain washer φ8 6

CNYL642-A035-20 Locknut M8 3

CNYL642-A035-21 Side handle cover 1

CNYL642-A035-22 Vibration wire support plate 1

CNYL642-A035-23 Vibration wire 1

CNYL642-A035-24 Handle cover plate 1

CNYL642-A035-25 Bolt  M6*16 11

CNYL642-A035-26 Hook 1

CNYL642-A035-27 Handle 1

CNYL642-A035-28 Hook rubber block 2

CNYL642-A035-29 Hook baffle sheet 1

CNYL642-A035-30 Handle height adjustment rubber 2

CNYL642-A035-31 Nylon bushing 2



Vibration Box Assembly

¥0,0

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-B001-01 Outer hexagon bolt M8×25 7

CNYL642-B001-02 Elastic washer φ8 7

CNYL642-B001-03 Plain washer φ8 6

CNYL642-B001-04 Blank cap 1

CNYL642-B001-05 O-ring  φ85×3.55 1

CNYL642-B001-06 Bearing  22209CD1 2

CNYL642-B001-07 Outer hexagon bolt M14×1.5 3

CNYL642-B001-08 Al washer φ14 3

CNYL642-B001-09 Body 1

CNYL642-B001-10 Eccentric shaft 1

CNYL642-B001-11 Oil seal  45×75×8 1

CNYL642-B001-12 Through cover 1

CNYL642-B001-13 Eccentric shaft belt pulley 1

CNYL642-B001-14 Large plain washer φ8 1

CNYL642-B001-15 Flat key  8×40 1



Roller Assembly



PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-B008-01 Inner hexagon bolt  M12×40 8

CNYL642-B008-02 Elastic washer  φ12 8

CNYL642-B008-03 Plain washer  φ12 8

CNYL642-B008-04 Hydraulic motor 2

CNYL642-B008-05 Shaft snap ring  φ40 2

CNYL642-B008-06 Bearing  NJ2208EM 2

CNYL642-B008-06-1 Oil Seal 65*50*8 2

CNYL642-B008-07 Motor bracket 2

CNYL642-B008-08 Outer hexagon bolt  M10×30 24

CNYL642-B008-09 Elastic washer  φ10 24

CNYL642-B008-10 safety locking 12

CNYL642-B008-11 Motor connection shaft 2

CNYL642-B008-12 Roller 2

CNYL642-B008-13 Roller bracket assembly 2

CNYL642-B008-14 distributor joint DMT  JG17490604 8

CNYL642-B008-15 oil way distributor 2

CNYL642-B008-16 Hydraulic motor oil pipe DMT  R2T06*160 2

CNYL642-B008-17 Hydraulic motor oil pipe DMT  DMT  R2T06*182 2

CNYL642-B008-18 Hydraulic motor joint JG17490608 4

CNYL642-B008-19 inner hexagon screw M10*40 4

CNYL642-B008-20 Elastic washer  φ10 4

CNYL642-B008-21 Plain washer φ10 4



Roller Bracket Assembly

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-B008-13-01 Roller connection shaft 1

CNYL642-B008-13-02 Roller bracket 1

CNYL642-B008-13-03 Oil seal  56×72×9 1

CNYL642-B008-13-04 Bearing  2209EM 2

CNYL642-B008-13-05 Shaft snap ring  φ45 1

CNYL642-B008-13-06 O-ring  φ85×3.55 1

CNYL642-B008-13-07 Roller bracket cover 1

CNYL642-B008-13-08 Plain washer  φ8 3

CNYL642-B008-13-09 Elastic washer  φ8 3

CNYL642-B008-13-10 Outer hexagon bolt  M8×20 3



Brake Assembly

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

CNYL642-B017-01 Brake spindle 1

CNYL642-B017-02 Brake spring 1

CNYL642-B017-03 Nylon bushing 1

CNYL642-B017-04 Brake bracket 1

CNYL642-B017-05 Set screw  M6×8 1

CNYL642-B017-06 Inside Hexagonal Bolt M8x16 1

CNYL642-B017-07 Brake handle 1


